

Court No. - 79

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2147 of 1983

Appellant :- Dinesh Singh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Manoj Prasad,S.K.Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar,J.

1. None appears on behalf of the applicants even in the revised call.

2. List this matter on 24-07-2025.

Order Date :- 3.7.2025

pks