



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2147 of 1983

Dinesh Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Manoj Prasad, S.K.Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. Though the notice has been served personally upon the appellant no.1 Dinesh Singh, but no one appears on his behalf to argue the present case.
2. On earlier occasion on 03.07.2025, none appeared on behalf of the appellants to argue the appeal even in the revised call.
3. No report has been sent by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Chandauli in respect of living status of appellant no.2 Girja Singh.
4. Let a living status report of appellant no.2 Girja Singh be called through Chief Judicial Magistrate Chandauli.
5. List this case on **16.03.2025** in the additional cause list.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

February 12, 2026
A.N. Mishra