



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2147 of 1983

Dinesh Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Manoj Prasad, S.K.Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. No one appears on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal despite the fact that there are two learned counsels appearing in the matter. Sri Ram Prakash Shukla, learned counsel for State for the State is present.
3. Despite service of notice on appellant no.1, no one appears on his behalf even in the revised call.
4. Perused the office report dated 17.12.2025, the order dated 12.02.2026 and further the office report dated 13.04.2026. The C.J.M., Chandauli has not yet sent the living status report of the appellant no.2- Girja Singh.
5. Let a reminder be sent to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned for the same and a report be sent within two weeks.
6. The trial court record has been received.
7. Let the matter be listed on 29.04.2026.
8. It is made clear that if on the next date there is no representation on behalf of the appellant no.1 and even he is not present, this Court may take serious view of the matter.

April 15, 2026
AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)