



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2147 of 1983

Dinesh Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Manoj Prasad, S.K.Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. No one appears on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal despite the fact that there are two learned counsels appearing in the matter.
3. Sri Jitendra Singh, learned counsel for the State is present.
4. As per office report dated 14.05.2026 notice has been served upon the appellant no.2/Girja Singh through his heir. The same is not sufficient service.
5. Let notice be served upon the appellant no.2 regarding pendency of this appeal and a living report of the appellant no.2 be also sent by the CJM, Ghazipur. Further the office report states that regarding explanation, no report has been received yet.
6. This Court has perused the order dated 29.04.2026. Para 4 of the said order calling for an explanation from the CJM concerned for non compliance of order dated 15.04.2026 has not been responded.
7. The CJM concerned is directed to send the compliance of the same by the next date.
8. Let the matter be listed on 13.07.2026.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

May 15, 2026
M. ARIF